
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET - CR-8
Sealer crystallizer for marble and terrazzo floors

WARNING

CR-8

CR-8

COMERCIAL NAME:  CR-8

USE: Sealer crystallizer for marble and terrazzo floors

DESCRIPTION: The CR-8 - Sealer crystallizer for marble and terrazzo
floors – extra performance provides the highest level of shine and protection
on any kind of marbles, even on the most difficult ones to be restored.

HAZARD IDENTIFICATION

Danger Indications:   Harmful if swallowed.  Harmful to
aquatic life with long lasting effects.  Contains Acetic acid,
anhydride, reaction products with 1,5,10-trimethyl-1,5,9-
cyclododecatriene. May produce an allergic reaction.

Precautionary statements:  If medical advice is needed,
have product container or label at hand.  Keep out of reach of
children.  Read label before use.  Wash … thoroughly after
handling.  Avoid release to the environment.  Dispose of
contents/container to …

Keep out of reach of children. Do not eat. Keep only in the
original container. 

OTHER:
Appearance:Liquid
Colour: Pink
Odour:N.D./N.A.
pH:3
Boiling Point:

N.D./N.A.= Not Available/Not Applicable due to the 
nature of the product

PDF

COMPOSITION:
Water, salts, cationic surfactants, waxes, disinfectants
and colorant

APPLICATIONS:
Crystallized and sealed of marble and terrazzo floors.
Recommended for professional polishers. 

HOW TO USE:
The CR-8 - Sealer crystallizer for marble and terrazzo
floors – extra performance provides the highest level of
shine and protection on any kind of marbles, even on
the most difficult ones to be restored. 

C
ris

ta
liz

ad
or

A
br

as
iv

os
 A

gu
ila

, S
A

 - 
R

ie
ra

 d
e 

Pa
la

u,
 3

0
08

74
0 

Sa
nt

 A
nd

re
u 

de
 la

 B
ar

ca
  -

  B
ar

ce
lo

na
.

T.
 +

34
 9

3 
65

3 
30

 5
8 

 F
. +

34
 9

3 
68

2 
10

 4
0

co
nt

ac
t@

ab
ra

si
vo

sa
gu

ila
.c

om

Este producto debe ser almacenado, manipulado y usado de acuerdo con las prácticas comunes de higiene industrial y en conformidad con la legislación vigente. La presente información
corresponde a nuestro conocimiento actual del producto, intentando describirlo a efectos de seguridad. Dicha información, por tanto, no debe ser considerada como garantía sobre las

propiedades específicas del producto, y no pueden ocasionar ninguna reclamación jurídica o contractual. En caso de accidente consultar al Servicio Médico de información Toxicológica,
teléfono 91 562 04 20.


